
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2194
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2006
CONSTRUCTION OF DAM ON RIVER KOSI
Ranjan Smt. Ranjeet

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether a dam has been constructed at Eastern and Western bank of the Kosi river;

(b) if so, whether the Government of Bihar has submitted any proposal to elevate, broaden and make concrete Eastern and Western bank of Kosi dam; and

(c) if so, the time by which the proposal is likely to be given approval and the target fixed for completion of work?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (PROF.SAIF-UD-DIN SOZ)

(a) No dam has been constructed across river Kosi. However embankments have been constructed along both the Eastern and Western bank of river Kosi.

(b) No Sir.

(c) Question does not arise.
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